

ISMT Limited

Regd. Office: Panama House (Earlier known as Lunkad Towers), Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014
Ph. : 020-41434100 **Fax :** 020-26630779 **E-mail :** secretarial@ismt.co.in **Web:** www.ismt.co.in
CIN : L27109PN1999PLC016417

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

₹ in Crore

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	660.47	625.24	2,598.18
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	66.67	18.85	155.02
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	66.67	18.85	148.59
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	40.67	20.10	87.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	42.03	18.63	91.41
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	150.25	150.25	150.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,141.32
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	1.35	0.67	2.92

Notes :

1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
Revenue from Operations	652.92	616.77	2561.31
Profit before tax	69.99	22.03	157.31
Profit after tax	43.99	23.28	96.55

2. The above is an extract of the Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ismt.co.in).
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS).
4. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 26, 2023.

For ISMT Limited
Nishikant Ektare
Managing Director

Place : Pune
 Date : July 26, 2023

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase-III, Bhiwadi-301019 (Rajasthan)
Corporate Office: A 32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L24305RJ1986PLC016132

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Rs. in lakhs except per share data					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Jun/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Jun/22 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	5,814.19	7,688.75	7,615.77	27,771.01
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	268.62	645.13	716.70	2,142.05
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	267.29	760.59	716.70	2,257.51
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	253.77	519.71	506.70	1,542.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	253.77	532.99	506.70	1,555.81
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs. 5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity				21,873.23
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)				
	Basic :	0.16	0.32	0.31	0.95
	Diluted :	0.16	0.32	0.31	0.95

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Rs. in lakhs except per share data					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Jun/23 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Unaudited)	Jun/22 (Unaudited)	Mar/23 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	5,904.10	8,017.03	8,037.66	28,933.77
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(164.61)	248.12	374.06	743.97
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(181.20)	(1,112.64)	374.06	(678.65)
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(180.06)	(1,343.80)	160.86	(1,357.68)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(168.52)	(2,981.87)	240.41	(2,811.03)
6.	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value Rs. 5 each)	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90	8,134.90
7.	Other equity				(588.82)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)				
	Basic :	(0.11)	(0.83)	0.10	(0.83)
	Diluted :	(0.11)	(0.83)	0.10	(0.83)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.akshoptifibre.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Aksh Optifibre Limited

Sd/-
Dr. Kailash S Choudhari
Chairman
DIN: 00023824

Place: New Delhi
 Date : July 26, 2023

KINARA CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS VISAGE HOLDINGS AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED)

Registered Office: #50, 2nd Floor, 100 Feet Road, HAL 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, Bangalore-560 038. **CIN:U74899KA1996PTC068587, RBI Registration: B-02.00255**
www.kinaracapital.com | Email: CS@kinaracapital.com | Phone: +91 (80) 43241000

Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

(All amounts in ₹lacs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,733.73	9,579.15	49,138.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,403.04	230.29	5,414.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,403.04	230.29	5,414.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,614.30	170.46	4,119.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,211.59	277.12	3,875.76
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,279.59	1,000.05	1,279.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	69,325.29	44,023.56	67,075.49
8	Securities Premium Account	59,881.26	40,732.07	59,881.26
9	Net Worth	70,604.88	45,023.61	68,355.08
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,88,269.49	1,12,869.43	1,66,544.84
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.67	2.51	2.44
13	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:(₹)	20.43	1.82	36.56
	2. Diluted:(₹)	20.16	1.80	36.16
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- a) The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), directions/ guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") and generally accepted accounting practices in India, in compliance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").
- b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and our company (www.kinaracapital.com).
- c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).
- d) The name of the Company has been changed from Visage Holdings and Finance Private Limited to "Kinara Capital Private Limited" with effect from 08 May 2023 and the Company has obtained revised NBFC license (License No.: B-02.00255) under the new name "Kinara Capital Private Limited" from Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") on 13 June 2023.
- e) Earnings per share for the year ended 31 March 2023 is annualized and Earnings per share for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 and 30 June 2022 are not annualized.

For Kinara Capital Private Limited
(Formerly known as Visage Holdings and Finance Private Limited)
Sd/-
Hardika Shah
DIN: 03562871
(Director and Chief Executive Officer)

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: July 25, 2023

AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 502 Skyline, G-17C, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Road, 195, Dist. Vadod, Gujarat
Corp. Office : 1022, Lower B, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400013 Tel. : +91 22 6664 2665 Fax : +91 22 6666 3777
E-mail : aegis@seindia.com **Website :** www.aegisindia.com

NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHAREHOLDERS

NOTICE is hereby given in continuation of public advertisement dated July 18, 2023 informing the Record Date of Interim Dividend during FY 2023-24. The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on Wednesday, July 26, 2023 have declared Interim Dividend of Rs. 2.50 per share during FY 2023-24, (Record date of the same is August 3, 2023).

Members may be aware that as per the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Act"), as amended by the Finance Act, 2020, dividends paid or distributed by a Company after April 1, 2020 shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders. The Company shall therefore be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of making the payment of the Interim Dividend. In order to enable the Company to determine and deduct appropriate TDS / withholding tax rate, the communication have been forwarded to the Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depository on July 21, 2023. The said communication will be available on the Company's website. Members are requested to submit the required documents for tax exemption at e-mail Id.aegisdvta@linkintime.co.in with Subject "Tax Exemption related documents" or update the same by visiting the link <https://linkintime.co.in/formsreg/submission-of-form-15g-15h.html> on or before August 3, 2023 in order to enable the Company to determine and deduct appropriate TDS / withholding tax rate.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Monica Gandhi
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 26/07/2023

**GUJARAT HOTELS LIMITED**Website: www.gujarathotelsltd.in | E-mail: ghlinvestors@yahoo.co.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the
Quarter ended 30th June, 2023** (₹ in lakhs)

S. N.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2023	Twelve months ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022
(1)	Total Income from Operations	137.49	563.18	105.29
(2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	126.49	516.82	96.64
(3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	126.49	516.82	96.64
(4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.52	425.19	92.32
(5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	125.52	425.19	92.32
(6)	Equity Share Capital	378.75	378.75	378.75
(7)	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve		3,538.28	
(8)	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	a) Basic (₹)	3.31	11.23	2.44
	b) Diluted (₹)	3.31	11.23	2.44

Notes

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 26th July 2023. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.gujarathotelsltd.in) and on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed and the related Report forwarded to the Stock Exchange. This Report does not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 which needs to be explained.

Registered Office: **For and on behalf of the Board**
WelcomHotel Vadodara,
R.C.Dutt Road, **Nitish Goenka** **Nakul Anand**
Alkapuri, Vadodara-390007 **Chief Financial Officer** **Chairman**
Date : 26th July 2023 **Vadodara** **Gurugram**

Phone: 0265-2330033 | Fax: 0265-2330050 | CIN: L55100GJ1982PLC005408

KILKOTAGIRI AND THIRUMBADI PLANTATIONS LIMITED

CIN: U01116KL1919PLC017342

Registered Office: Thirumbadi Estate, Mokkam Post, Kozhikode, Kerala - 673602

Phone No: 0495 - 2297151

Email: trcestate@kktrc.com | Web: www.kktrc.com**NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**

Notice is hereby given that the 104th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 23rd Day of August, 2023 at 11.30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Thirumbadi Estate, Mokkam Post, Kozhikode District - 673602, to transact the business listed in the Notice of AGM dated 9th June, 2023 which has been sent to the members holding shares of the Company as on 21st July, 2023 by post to members holding Shares in Physical mode and by email those members address recorded with your DP/Company.

A member entitled to attend and vote at the Annual General Meeting of the Company is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of himself / herself and the proxy need not be a member.

By Order of the Board
For Kilkotagiri and Thirumbadi Plantations Limited
M. K. Patwari
(DIN: 03444886)
Whole time Director & CEO

Place: Kozhikode
Date: 27th July, 2023

Best Agrolife Limited
Think Big, Think Best

BEST AGROLIFE LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL1992PLC116773

Registered & Corporate Office: B-4, Bhagwan Dass Nagar, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026
Tel.: 011-45803300 Fax: 011-45093518, E-mail: info@bestagrolife.com Website: www.bestagrolife.com

NOTICE
(FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY)
SUB: TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO IEPF (INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND)

This notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(5) and Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read along with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (IEPF Rules) issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and subsequent amendment thereto.

Accordingly, all underlying equity shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more from financial year 2015-16 (Final Dividend) are required to be transferred to IEPF Authority as per the IEPF Rules.

The Company has also sent individual communication to each of the shareholder(s) whose shares are liable to be transferred to demat account of IEPF Authority. The details of unclaimed/unpaid dividend and respective shares liable to be transferred are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bestagrolife.com under "Investors" section.

Shareholder(s) holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may please note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates held by them for the purpose of conversion into demat form and subsequent transfer to demat account opened by IEPF Authority. Upon such issue, the original share certificates which are registered in their name shall stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. In case of shareholder(s) holding shares in demat form, the transfer of shares to the demat account of IEPF Authority shall be effected by the Company through the respective Depositories by way of Corporate Action.

Pursuant to the IEPF Rules, all the underlying shares in respect of which the dividend has remained unclaimed/unpaid for seven consecutive years will be transferred to demat account of IEPF Authority as per the prescribed timelines, after the last date i.e. **November, 5 2023.**

In view of the above, all such shareholder(s) are requested to make an application to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (contact details are given in the last para of this notice) by October 29, 2023 for claiming the unpaid dividend (final) for the FY 2015-16, so that their shares will not be transferred to the IEPF Authority. It may be noted that if no claim/application is received by the Company or the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent by the aforesaid date, the Company will be compelled to transfer the underlying shares to the IEPF, without any further notice. Shareholder(s) may note that both the unpaid/unclaimed dividends and the shares transferred to IEPF Fund/Demat Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

For claiming unpaid/unclaimed dividend, shareholder(s) are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, **Mr. Parveen, M/s Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D-153/A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Email: parveen@skylinert.com; investors@skylinert.com**

For Best Agrolife Limited
Astha Wahi
CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Place: New Delhi
Date: 26 July, 2023

**Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited**

CIN: U65923MH2013PLC248741

Regd. Office: Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahmtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel S.T. Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. Tel. : +91 8291889898, Fax: +91-22 5036 2365
Website: www.motilaloswalhf.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(Pursuant to Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operation	14,361	12,561	53,193
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (refer note III)	3,821	4,267	17,554
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (refer note III)	3,821	4,267	17,554
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (refer note III)	2,950	3,348	13,636
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,937	3,286	13,651
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	60,334	60,274	60,334
7	Reserve (excluding deferred revenue expenditure)	57,530	43,780	54,438
8	Securities Premium Account (included above)	26,312	26,225	26,312
9	Net worth	115,827	101,704	112,828
10	Outstanding debt	275,321	256,811	288,875
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.34	2.47	2.52
13	Net Debt Equity Ratio*	2.09	2.26	2.24
14	Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.05	0.06	0.23
	2. Diluted:	0.05	0.06	0.23
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
18	Total debts to total assets (%)	67.93%	68.86%	68.86%
19	Net profit margin (%)	20.54%	26.66%	25.66%
20	(i) Capital to Risk Weighted Asset Ratio (CRAR) (%)	49.48%	51.11%	50.94%
21	(ii) Gross non performing assets (%)	1.86%	2.16%	1.07%
22	(iii) Net non performing assets (%)	1.13%	1.27%	0.55%

